

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2006

CC 3975/2006

(From the final judgement and final order dated 11/11/2005 in DBCSA No. 290/2003 &amp; SBCWP No. 3741/1997 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

U.O.I. &amp; ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BABU LAL YADAV

Respondent(s)

With I.A.1 (C/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 11/05/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vikas Singh, ASG  
Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Atul Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Ananya Verma, Adv.  
Mr. S.K. Verma, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay as well as on the Special Leave Petition.

Counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent accepts notice.

Counter Affidavit may be filed within six weeks. Rejoinder Affidavit, if any, may be filed within two weeks thereafter.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of the impugned order.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)  
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)  
Court Master